.y

CARAVANBOAT

DepartureOne
Price / Specs
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B Vessel Prices

Optional features: Desk Padding Railing Bow thruster AC Incineration Outside shower Solar Lithium Shading  Vessel Price
Facelift IT 2.2 Corner seat toilette Searchlight Net excl. VAT
Plastic deck EUR€
DepartureOne M Free 1 83.191,60
DepartureOne M Premium P]/)D 1 v 180° v O/S Ix 2x100Ah v 92.435,29
. D o o/S 1x100Ah
DepartureOne M Ultimate PD 2 v 360 v/ S 2x 1x150Ah v 100.420,17
DepartureOne XL Free 1 92.435,29
DepartureOne XL Premium P]/)D 1 v 180° v/ o/S 1x 2x100Ah v 100.838,66
D O/S 1x100Ah
DepartureOne XL Ultimate C/S 2 X 360° X 2x X 108.823,53
P/D S 1x150Ah

All prices for vessels and additional features and all particulars given in this brochure are non-binding customer information, delivery ex works.

All prices apply to individual vessels and are valid from the date given on page 1 — subject to change.
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CARAVANBOAT

HE DESIGN

CorporateLiveWire

B E RLIN
EXZIY Prestice AwarDs

WINNER +

Ready to go: Your Caravanboat is always
ready to go wherever you want to go.

Your Caravanboat delivers on your highest expectations through extravagance in performance and design. The next few pages highlight the standard options and
features already included in your Caravanboat at delivery ex works. Please let us know, if you require any further amenities. We are happy to oblige.

Ahoy!
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CARAVAN

B TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS®

M Free

XL Free

LOA (excl. engine)

Hull total / over all
Draught

Tara / Unladen weight
Load capacity water/land
Fuel tank (petrol)

Fresh & waste water tanks
Headroom

Open cabins

Bathroom

Beds (bow) / size

Bed (roof)
Bed (rear) / size

Bow wing doors opening
Gas cylinder/cartridge/bottle
Parking heater

Depth gauge

Speedometer

Bow thruster (optional)
Multifunctional display
Hull speed / Max. speed

23’ (7,00 m)

7.7/8.0° (2,35/2,45m)

5.9-9.0° (0,15 —0,25m)

3,970 1bs (1.800kg)

6 people 2,200 Ibs (1000kg)

8.8 gal (UK) / 10.5 gal (US) (421.)
each 35.2 gal (UK) /42.3 gal (US) (a'1601.)
6.4’ (195cm)

2

1

2 single 2.3’ x 6.6’ (70 x 200cm)

or unfolded: 7.2 x 6.6’ (220 x 200cm)

1 table convertible into 3.3” x 6.6.” bed
(100 x 200cm bed)

pneumatic gas spring

Skg

gas or petrol (CAT C)

Raymarine transom

Raymarine transom

elektric hydraulic

power / water / pump / solar

7kn / 10kn

26.2° (8,00 m)

7.7/8.0° (2,35/2,45m)

5.9-9.0 (0,15 - 0,25m)

4,850 lbs (2.200kg)

6 people 1100 Ibs (500kg)

15.4 gal (UK) / 18.5 gal (US) (701.)

each 35.2 gal (UK) /42.3 gal (US) (a'1601.)
6.4’ (195cm)

2

1

2 single 2.3’ x 6.6’ (70 x 200cm)

or unfolded: 7.2 x 6.6’ (220 x 200cm)

1 pop-top optional 4.3 x 6.6.” (130 x200cm)
1 table convertible into 3.3* x 6.6 © bed
(100 x 200cm bed)

pneumatic gas spring

5 kg (plus additional 5kg spare bottle/cartridge/cylinder)
gas or petrol (CAT C)

Raymarine transom

Raymarine transom

elektric hydraulic

power / water / pump / solar

10kn / 15kn

Trailer 3.5t. specs:

Trailer 3.5t. features:

www.caravanboat.de

25.1’x 7.5° (7660mm x 2300mm)
1142 Ibs (654 kg)

62 mhp (100 km/h),

optional alloy rims, anti-snaking hitch

28.5x 7.5” (8700 x 2300mm)
1618 Ibs (734kg)
62 mph (100 km/h), optional alloy rims, anti-snaking hitch

Deutsche Composite GmbH



EE STANDARD FEATURES

EXTERIOR

Hull

Flat catamaran aluminium seawaterproof

Towing eye with 3t. max. load

Bow and side 2.7” x 2.7” (7 x 7cm) rubber curbing
Additional installation level behind the baseboard

Superstructure
RexWall™ GfK Sandwich insulated to 0.2 (40mm)
High gloss RAL9016 with high quality matt foil

Helm

Stainless steel steering wheel
Depth gauge and speedometer
Instrument switch console

Deck

6 stainless steel cleats

Rear railing made of polished stainless steel

Stainless steel swim ladder with climbing handles
Non-slip roof in Telegrey, 1100 lbs (500kg) max. load

Side Windows
Insulated, insect screen, grey shades

Bow and Stern Windows
0.2” —0.3” (6 — 8mm) plastic, grey tinted

Additional Features

Stainless steel ladder on bow and stern railing
Aluminum checker plate flooring on lower deck

www.caravanboat.de

CARAV/

INTERIOR

Bow Cabin

cold foam mattresses/pillows

Velour or sisal fabrics, category 1
Reading lights with night light and USB
Cup holder with night light

Bathroom

1.5 gal (UK) / 1.8 gal (US) / 71. warm water tank
Shower with teak floor

Chemical WC

Mirror cabinet with socket and LED

Salon

Wood imitation grey/brown and plain
Height-adjustable dining table
L-shaped sitting area with long table
Benches with storage flap

3 x LED "onetouch" ceiling lights
Roof box with bottle height

Kitchen

Wood imitation grey/brown and plain
2-burner gas stove and sink

230V socket, USB plug

Refrigerator with ice compartment

2 LED "onetouch" ceiling spotlights

Wall/Floor
Fleece available in three colors
Interior laminate strips, laid individually

* All figures are estimates

SYSTEM

Water Supply
e-submersible pump; hot water 230V
Optional when driving with hot air

Bilge Pump
Electrically switchable from the helm

Drive

Prepared for petrol outboard motor
Standard 15 to 50hp or electric

Higher performance possible on request

Electrical System

Separate engine and on-board power circuits
AGM 1x 50Ah and 1x 100Ah batteries
Shore power connection 230V CEE

Battery charger (3 channels)

Automatic circuit breaker 12V and 230V

Navigation

Top anchor light LED

Position lights RINA + NMMA-USA
Single horn

Certification
CE certificate category D

MADE IN GERMANY -
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CARAVANBOAT

# 110V and other connector systems on request

Em MEGA PANORAMA
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Ems INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS

ARTICLE

222001
222002
222003
222004
222005

222006
222007
222008
222009
222010
222011
222012
222013

333001
333002
333003
333004
333005
333006
333007
333008
333009
333010
333011
333012
333013

www.caravanboat.de

DESCRIPTION (approximate information)

Technical Systems

180° bow thruster hydraulic, e-propeller

360° bow thruster hydraulic, e-propeller / stern thruster, e-propeller
Lithium battery, Bluetooth™ controller (2 pieces needed for thruster)
Solar panel (walkable) with controller (ready for 2" panels)

Climate roof mounting with heat pump, indirect lighting and remote control
Toilet with gas combustion (burns all feces incl. liquids and paper)
Water treatment from non-saline water 13 gal (UK), 16 gal (US) 601/hr.
Searchlight with RC remote control (spot or scattered light function)
Microwave 230V (small) in roof box

Combo microwave/grill/oven (XL version only)

TV 27,5” with swivel arm 12V

TV Marine DVBT II antenna

LED 6x3W beam angle 60 ° reversing lights and patio lighting

Exterior

Flooring lower deck plastic, black joints

Flooring lower deck real teak wood, black joints
Flooring upper deck horizontal surface plastic
Flooring upper deck horizontal surface real teak wood
Railing Design bow STB and roof

Railing (foldable) 21.6” / 550mm high (incl. railing design bow STB and roof)

Water connector for hot and cold water (outdoor shower, water brush etc.)
Sun sail (rear) with keder lining on rear wing

Antifouling with 3 coatings and water pass white or red

Outdoor BBQ with gas cartridge

Bilge keels (drift suppression)

Rearview camera (stainless steel) and monitor at helm

Sliding window at helm incl. blackout and insect screen

PRICE EUR €
Net excl. VAT

3.277,31
3.991,60
1.176,47
1.218,49
2.184,87
4.369,75
4.478,15
1.050,42
184,87
294,12
924,37
319,32
167,23

2.519,33
3.779,83
3.359,66
4.200,00
1.361,34
2.428,57
521,01
495,80
2.403,36
461,34
1.310,92
838,66
462,18
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ARTICLE

444001
444002
444003
444004
444005
444006
444007

555001
555002
555003
555004
555005
555006

666001
666002
666003
666004
666005
666006
666007
666008
666009

777001
777002

www.caravanboat.de

DESCRIPTION (approximate information)

Interior

Designer Captain swivel chair genuine leather

Blackout system with magnets bow, bow sides, sliding door incl. space divider curtains

iPad holder 360° for navi system at the helm incl. second foot e.g. suitable as TV holder in the salon
Tableware set Maritima (non-slip) for 6 people

Pull-up shower curtain to separate toilet/mirror cabinet

Clothesline (stainless steel) V2A suitable for indoors and outdoors

Clothes hanger (foldable, stainless steel) V4A suitable for the bathroom and outside

Furniture

Folding table at the helm (writing, changing, charting etc.)

Corner seat, U-shaped (only in XL-vessel)

Mineral plate kitchen/bathroom

Velour or sisal fabrics category 2

Leather in navy finish, trimming in contrasting color category 3

LED light bar (multicolored) with remote control over bench on roof boxes

Special Accessories

Anchor Set (anchor stainless steel, 221bs / 10kg with holder, lines, 3 fenders, 3 fender clips)
Position lights LED BSH approval (for German federal waterways)

Pop-top for sleeping space extension

Hull LED lighting under the rubber curbing, white or blue

Cover (M or XL-size, recommended for outdoor winter storage)

Land access ladder (foldable) with teak wood covering

Winter equipment, technical room- and pipe heating until 68°F (-20C°)

Wheelhouse door incl. shading isolated

Dishwasher - Inner dimensions (fillable space): 50 x 30 x 46 cm (wide height depth)

Approval
Upgrade to CAT C for coastal cruising (40” /1m waves)
USCQG certification for US Coast Guard

PRICE EUR €
Net excl. VAT

1.050,00
1.588,23
108,40
205,88
100,84
40,34
10,50

460,50
688,24
668,07
292,44
2.897,48
335,29

628,57
75,63
8.211,00
as of March 2021
as of March 2021
460,50
2.600,00
as of March 2021
838,66

4.949,58
2.411,76

Deutsche Composite GmbH



/’_\
I\
\ Y,

CARAVANBOA

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION (approximate information) PRICE EUR €
Net excl. VAT
888501 Stainless steel 7.899,16
888502 Alloy rims 546,22
888503 Anti-snaking hitch with lock system 670,59
Trailer Rental
888504 Stainless steel trailer from Germany: Hamburg, Havelberg or Gelsenkirchen, per day (plus final cleaning) 79,83
Control/Drive
999001 Hydraulic steering 754,62
999002 Engine lock as of March 2021
999004 15hp outboard Suzuki, installation, trim, vibration plate, oil (BRD boat license free) 3.865,55
999005 30hp outboard Suzuki, installation, trim, vibration plate, oil 5.462,18
999006 50hp outboard Suzuki, installation, trim, vibration plate, oil 7.142,86
999007 4kW 10.0 RL e-outboard Torqeedo installation, trim, 2x SkW/h battery (BRD boat license free) 25.208,40
999008 Thrust propeller for Suzuki engines 214,20

Additional accessories can be found at www.caravanboat.de
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CARAVANBOA

E ALL IN ONE

SPORTS BOAT / HOUSEBOAT / CARAVAN / TINY HOUSE

/

Copyright Deutsche Composite GmbH, Hamburg. All rights reserved. Text, images,

graphics, sound, animations and videos as well as their arrangement on the website are subject to copyright protection

and other protective laws. The content of these texts may not be copied, distributed, modified or used for commercial purposes
or made available to third parties

E Visit us on Facebook and join our group (caravanboat/group)!

Become a part of our community and be the first to get inside information!

Deutsche Composite GmbH (Holding), Grosse Strasse 117A, D-21075 Hamburg, Germany, Head Office: +49 40 76116195, Sales: +49 172 419 72 84, www.caravanboat.de, info@caravanbaot.de

All prices quoted are in EURO and are only valid in connection with and at the time of ordering a new DepartureOne ex works (EXW). All dimensions and weights are calculated values based on design documents. The
brochure is for promotional purposes only and does not form part of any contract, warranty or offer. Our products are subject to continuous development, so technical data, specifications or equipment may change without
notice. We assume no liability for errors and misprints. The above prices are recommended retail prices for factory delivery within four months of order placement. For later delivery dates, we reserve the right to charge
according to the applicable price list.

30% prepayment and according to construction progress. Delivery time 6 — 8 months.
Edition: 12/2021

Valid from: 1. January 2021
Issue Date: 1. January 2020 — earlier price lists lose their validity
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